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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2908
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2013
BAN ON HYDEL POWER PROJECTS
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any ban on construction of hydel power projects in the Northern and North-Eastern States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said ban is likely to be lifted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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